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PHILOSOPHY

Fraternal Leadership & Learning, a functional area within Student Affairs, at the University of
Mississippi exists to support the individuals, chapters, and organizations affiliated with our
community through a holistic and student focused approach. We believe that engagement in the
fraternal experience enhances and contributes to the educational experience at the University of
Mississippi.

We believe that when done right, fraternities and sororities are designed to make affiliated

men and women the best version of themselves. Fraternities and sororities strive to provide a
supportive atmosphere that leads with learning, furthers the building of relationships, and develops
the individual. In this context, fraternities and sororities add to the mission of the University of
Mississippi and promote an experience that is life changing, powerful, and transformative.

As a community we are dedicated to five core values: academic excellence, respect and dignity for
all, health and wellness, personal and professional development, and civic engagement. Focusing
our energy, conversations, and work around these core values, we are able to create intentional
educational opportunities grounded in research and theory. These core values are consistent with
the beliefs and ideals of the University of Mississippi and the Division of Student Affairs.

Our values and beliefs shape our interactions and advising philosophy. In an effort to provide an
equitable style of advisement across governing councils and to create an inclusive environment,
we utilize a shared governance model. In this model our professional and para-professional staff
members provide support to student leaders across all governing councils and their member
organizations.

Through this student centered and values-based approach we believe that Fraternity and Sorority
Life contributes to the co-curricular experience and fosters an environment of integrity. We believe
the fraternal experience produces citizens committed to the well being and advancement of their
local community, the state of Mississippi, and the world.

BY THE NUMBERS

The following self-reported data illustrates our community’s impact on
the student experience during the Fall 2017 semester
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M E M B E R S H | P This data indicates the various
chapter membership sizes.

TOTAL TOTAL NEW MEMBERS
COUNCIL ACTIVE MEMBERS LIVING ON SITE
AATIL ALPHA DELTA PI CPH 379 124 64
AKA ATASEANIIA e s 5 -
AOIT ALPHA OMICRON PI CPH 397 13 56
AD ALPHA PHI CPH 377 181 54
ATQ ALPHA TAU OMEGA IFC 260 78 42
BOI1 BETA THETA PI IFC 155 48 34
XQO CHI OMEGA CPH 437 104 89
Xy CHI PSI IFC 69 19 22
AAA DELTA DELTA DELTA CPH 427 102 59
AT DELTA GAMMA CPH 418 107 82
AV DELTA PSI IFC 159 52 26
AZO | “soromy,inc. NPHC 23 : :
KA KAPPA ALPHA ORDER IFC 251 86 33
KAY ! CRarerNiTy, inc. NPHC 14 : :
KAO® KAPPA ALPHA THETA CPH 302 131 47
KA KAPPA DELTA CPH 434 104 64
KKT : KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA CPH 421 10 64
K KAPPA SIGMA IFC 223 78 44
I N o : :
®BZ | FrarerniTy, Inc. NPHC 19 : :
DAO PHI DELTA THETA IFC 223 67 28
OKY PHI KAPPA PSI IFC 185 58 40
OKT PHI KAPPA TAU IFC 84 28 24
OM PHI MU CPH 413 120 51
TIB® Pl BETA PHI CPH 401 102 41
TIKA Pl KAPPA ALPHA IFC 194 66 42
TIK® Pl KAPPA PHI IFC 14 23 32
>X SIGMA CHI IFC 254 74 40
TP SASAMAR e 7 : :
>N SIGMA NU IFC 287 71 57
>TT SIGMA PI IFC 162 4 35
7DB ZETA PHI BETA NPHC . i i

SORORITY, INC.
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ALPHA DELTA PI

ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA
SORORITY, INC.

ALPHA OMICRON PI
ALPHA PHI
ALPHA TAU OMEGA
BETA THETA PI
CHI OMEGA
CHI PsI
DELTA DELTA DELTA
DELTA GAMMA

DELTA PSI

DELTA SIGMA THETA
SORORITY, INC.

KAPPA ALPHA ORDER

KAPPA ALPHA PSI
FRATERNITY, INC.

KAPPA ALPHA THETA
KAPPA DELTA
KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA
KAPPA SIGMA

OMEGA PSI PHI
FRATERNITY, INC.

PHI BETA SIGMA
FRATERNITY, INC.

PHI DELTA THETA
PHI KAPPA PSI
PHI KAPPA TAU

PHI MU
Pl BETA PHI
Pl KAPPA ALPHA
Pl KAPPA PHI
SIGMA CHI

SIGMA GAMMA RHO
SORORITY, INC.

SIGMA NU
SIGMA PI

ZETA PHI BETA
SORORITY, INC.
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CHAPTER
SEMESTER GPA
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NEW MEMBER
CLASS GPA
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2.93

3.38

3.30

2.90
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2.35

3.30

3.36

2.87

3.03

316

3.39

2.39

Some GPAs are not available due to
FERPA regulations.

Fall 2017 All Men’s GPA: 2.69
Fall 2017 All Women’s GPA: 3.04

CHAPTER GPA
COMPARED TO
M & W GPA
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BELOW 2.0

10%

8%

6%

20%

17%

16%

3%

14%

3%

6%

6%

9%

9%

29%

15%

4%

7%

25%

6%

37%

13%

19%

18%

7%

7%

12%

15%

10%

0%

10%

32%

33%

This data indicates the

percentage of members with
the following GPA ranges.
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This self-reported data demonstrates
P E R S O N A |_ each chapter’s commitment to
members’ personal & professional
& p R O I: E S S | O N A |_ development during the Fall 2017
semester.

D E V E I—O P M E N T *All data is self-reported.

TOTAL NUMBER

MEMBERS
ST'SB’%-\T/EODRQS_* INTERNSHIPS* | STUDY ABROAD* P%{%&Eiq%z*
AATIL ALPHA DELTA PI 230 5 1 4
AKA A hormy, NG, - : - -
AOIT ALPHA OMICRON PI 322 6 1 6
AD ALPHA PHI 275 15 1 12
ATQ).: ALPHA TAU OMEGA - - ) )
BOIT BETA THETA PI 30 B i :
XO CHI OMEGA 440 1 3 2
Xy CHI PSI 39 1 - 10
AAA DELTA DELTA DELTA 430 5 5 3
AT DELTA GAMMA 415 1 3 5
AY DELTA PSI 97 - 1 :
Azo RIS e - - - -
KA KAPPA ALPHA ORDER 273 10 - 1
KA  aanears - - | .
KA® | KAPPA ALPHA THETA 150 79 B, 2
KA KAPPA DELTA 400 - 2 1
KKTI : KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA 250 5 3 4
K> KAPPA SIGMA 48 7 _ _
QWO cputernimy, INC. : - - -
®BX FPR'-:TBEiTNAI ?\I(GlMN?: 9 ) ) 6
DAO PHI DELTA THETA - : : i
OKY PHI KAPPA PSI 20 2 B 3
OKT PHI KAPPA TAU 30 3 1 2
OM PHI MU 399 5 1 7
[IB® Pl BETA PHI 248 26 2 3
TIKA Pl KAPPA ALPHA - - B .
TIK® PI KAPPA PHI . . . }
12X SIGMA CHI 248 - - 2
ZIP . ¥ oRoRITY, INC. 2 - - 7
2N SIGMA NU 160 - - 10
SIT SIGMA PI 75 1 1 1
7ZDB ZETA PHI BETA 1o : _ 5

SORORITY, INC.




< | \/ | ‘ This self-reported data demonstrates
each chapter’s civic contribution
E N G AG E M E N T during the Fall 2017 semester.

*All data is self-reported.

TOTAL
TOTAL SERVICE HOURS DONE PHILANTHROPY : DOLLARS RAISED
HOURS GIVEN BY MEMBER MONEY RAISED BY MEMBER
AATIL ALPHA DELTA PI 254 0.67 $17,988.88 $47.46
AKA - A orormy, INe, : : : :
AOIT ALPHA OMICRON PI 3380.9 8.52 $15,000 $37.78
AD ALPHA PHI 350 0.93 $15,650 $41.51
ATO ALPHA TAU OMEGA - - - -
BOIIT BETA THETA PI 50 0.32 $500.00 $3.23
XQ CHI OMEGA 2000 4.58 $12,500 $28.60
Xy CHI PSI 600 8.70 $1,895.00 $27.46
AAA DELTA DELTA DELTA 1155 2.70 $21126.00 $49.48
AT DELTA GAMMA 4,000 9.57 $25,000.00 $59.81
AV DELTA PSI 360 2.26 $1,655.00 $10.41
AZO  “soroRmv.INC. : : : :
KA KAPPA ALPHA ORDER 1646 6.56 $102,602.85 $408.78
KAW  ERATERNITY, INC. : : : :
KA® : KAPPA ALPHA THETA 1800 5.96 $48,564.59 $160.81
KA KAPPA DELTA - - - -
KKT : KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA 3250 7.72 $5,744.50 $13.64
K KAPPA SIGMA 526.5 236 $5,000.00 $22.42
QYo nglf:rgqr:\:, Fl’n:: ; B B B
DOB> FPR":TE;TQ;'(?IMN@_ 297 15.63 $3,000.00 $157.89
DAB PHI DELTA THETA = - ) _
OKY PHI KAPPA PSI 500 2.70 $1,000 $5.41
OKT PHI KAPPA TAU 90 1.07 $2700 $32.14
OM PHI MU 2,478 6.00 $15,503.00 $37.54
TIB® PI BETA PHI 4000 9.98 $24,791.00 $61.82
TIKA Pl KAPPA ALPHA - - _ i
TIK® Pl KAPPA PHI - - - -
>X SIGMA CHI 828 3.26 - -
>I'P mzrg:ga_r:zlﬁq?o 150 21.43 $200.00 $28.57
>N SIGMA NU 2,654 9.25 $9,462 $32.97
>TT SIGMA PI - - $5,775 $35.65

Z(DB ZETA PHI BETA

SORORITY, INC. 50 417 _ i

FALL 2017




The following data identifies the number of times
an organization was found responsible for the
following violations during the Fall 2017 semester.

O R G A N | Z AT | O N A |_ Other violations include: Recruitment
Infractions, Council Bylaws, Unregistered Events,
C O N D U CT Unauthorized Entry, Disorderly Conduct, and
Respect for Property.

SEXUAL
HAZING ALCOHOL MISCONDUCT OTHER
AATI ALPHA DELTA PI ; : . :
AKA  Aomams s - | . |
AOIT ALPHA OMICRON PI - ; ) :
AD ALPHA PHI - _ B 3
ATQ ALPHA TAU OMEGA = . } 1
BOII BETA THETA PI - - . i
XQ CHI OMEGA - : . 5
Xy CHI PSI . i i :
AAA DELTA DELTA DELTA - ) : :
AT DELTA GAMMA . i i 5
AY DELTA PSI 1 } _ :
AZO | *soromy,inc. - - : :
KA KAPPA ALPHA ORDER . ) § i
KAW  CRATERNITY, INC. : - : 2
KA® i KAPPA ALPHA THETA - i ) 1
KA KAPPA DELTA - - - 2
KKTI i KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA - . ) 1
K> KAPPA SIGMA 1 _ } :
avo A - | . 1
®BZ | FrarerniTy, Inc. : - : :
DdAO PHI DELTA THETA i i )
OKY PHI KAPPA PSI 1 ; B :
OKT PHI KAPPA TAU - : ) :
dM PHI MU . i i :
IT1BO® PI BETA PHI - : . :
TIKA Pl KAPPA ALPHA 1 _ i i
[IKD Pl KAPPA PHI - i i :
>X SIGMA CHI - B ) :
ST S - | | |
>N SIGMA NU - _ i i
211 SIGMA PI . . : i
7DB ZETA PHI BETA ] ) ] ]

SORORITY, INC.

FALL 2017




The following data identifies the percentage of
members who were found responsible for the
| N D | \/ | D U A |_ following violations during the Fall 2017 semester.
Other violations include: Unregistered Events,
S T U D E N T Unauthorized Entry, Disorderly Conduct, and Respect
for Property.

< O N D l | < T *An asterisk indicates at least one member has been

found responsible.

SEXUAL
HAZING ALCOHOL OTHER MISCONDUCT

AATIL ALPHA DELTA PI - 0.50% = =

ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA
AKA SORORITY, INC.

AOII ALPHA OMICRON PI - 1.50% - -
AD ALPHA PHI - 0.52% 1.03% -
ATQO ALPHA TAU OMEGA - 0.37% - -
BOIIT BETA THETA PI - - - -
XQ CHI OMEGA - 0.45% - -
Xy CHI PSI - 1.45% - -
AAA DELTA DELTA DELTA . = = s
DELTA GAMMA - 0.47% 0.23% -

AT
AV DELTA PSI - 2.50% 2.50% -

DELTA SIGMA THETA
AZ@ SORORITY, INC.

KA KAPPA ALPHA ORDER - 119% - -
KAPPA ALPHA PSI i . i i

KAY FRATERNITY, INC. 714%
KAO® KAPPA ALPHA THETA - 0.65% - -
KA KAPPA DELTA - 0.71% 0.24% -

KKT : KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA - - -

K KAPPA SIGMA - 2.64% 0.88% -
OMEGA PSI PHI

QYo FRATERNITY, INC. : E E B
PHI BETA SIGMA

OBX FRATERNITY, INC. . . . )

DAO PHI DELTA THETA - 3.57% 0.45% -
OKY PHI KAPPA PSI - 3.66% 3.66% -

K PHI KAPPA TAU - 3.49% - -
()

OM PHI MU - 0.24% - -
TIB® Pl BETA PHI - 0.99% 1.24% -
TIKA PI KAPPA ALPHA - 3.81% 0.48% -
TIK® Pl KAPPA PHI - 0.84% - -

>X SIGMA CHI - 117% - -

SIGMA GAMMA RHO

XT'P SORORITY, INC. : E E B

>N SIGMA NU - 1.39% 1.05% -

>I1 SIGMA PI - 6.67% 1.82% -

7ZDB ZETA PHI BETA i i i i

SORORITY, INC.

FALL 2017




