## FRATERNAL LEADERSHIP &LEARNING

## PHILOSOPHY

Fraternal Leadership & Learning, a functional area within Student Affairs, at the University of Mississippi exists to support the individuals, chapters, and organizations affiliated with our community through a holistic and student focused approach. We believe that engagement in the fraternal experience enhances and contributes to the educational experience at the University of Mississippi.

We believe that when done right, fraternities and sororities are designed to make affiliated men and women the best version of themselves. Fraternities and sororities strive to provide a supportive atmosphere that leads with learning, furthers the building of relationships, and develops the individual. In this context, fraternities and sororities add to the mission of the University of Mississippi and promote an experience that is life changing, powerful, and transformative.

As a community we are dedicated to five core values: academic excellence, respect and dignity for all, health and wellness, personal and professional development, and civic engagement. Focusing our energy, conversations, and work around these core values, we are able to create intentional educational opportunities grounded in research and theory. These core values are consistent with the beliefs and ideals of the University of Mississippi and the Division of Student Affairs.

Our values and beliefs shape our interactions and advising philosophy. In an effort to provide an equitable style of advisement across governing councils and to create an inclusive environment, we utilize a shared governance model. In this model our professional and para-professional staff members provide support to student leaders across all governing councils and their member organizations.

Through this student centered and values-based approach we believe that Fraternity and Sorority Life contributes to the co-curricular experience and fosters an environment of integrity. We believe the fraternal experience produces citizens committed to the well being and advancement of their local community, the state of Mississippi, and the world.

## **BY THE NUMBERS**

The following self-reported data illustrates our community's impact on the student experience during the Fall 2017 semester



community members



hours of community service served



educational programs offered



members held internships



AT LEAST



raised for charitable organizations

bers studied abroad i



### MEMBERSHIP This data indicates the various chapter membership sizes.

		COUNCIL	TOTAL ACTIVE	TOTAL NEW MEMBERS	MEMBERS LIVING ON SITE
$A\Delta\Pi$	ALPHA DELTA PI	СРН	379	124	64
AKA	ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	63	55	-
АОП	ALPHA OMICRON PI	СРН	397	113	56
AΦ	ALPHA PHI	СРН	377	181	54
ATΩ	ALPHA TAU OMEGA	IFC	260	78	42
ВӨП	ΒΕΤΑ ΤΗΕΤΑ ΡΙ	IFC	155	48	34
XΩ	CHI OMEGA	СРН	437	104	89
ХΨ	CHI PSI	IFC	69	19	22
$\Delta\Delta\Delta$	DELTA DELTA DELTA	СРН	427	102	59
ΔΓ	DELTA GAMMA	СРН	418	107	82
ΔΨ	DELTA PSI	IFC	159	52	26
ΔΣΘ	DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	23	-	-
KA	KAPPA ALPHA ORDER	IFC	251	86	33
ΚΑΨ	KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	14	-	-
ΚΑΘ	KAPPA ALPHA THETA	СРН	302	131	47
KΔ	KAPPA DELTA	СРН	434	104	64
ККΓ	КАРРА КАРРА GAMMA	СРН	421	110	64
KΣ	KAPPA SIGMA	IFC	223	78	44
ΩΨΦ	OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	16	-	-
ΦΒΣ	PHI BETA SIGMA FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	19	-	-
$\Phi\Delta\Theta$	PHI DELTA THETA	IFC	223	67	28
ΦΚΨ	PHI KAPPA PSI	IFC	185	58	40
ΦΚΤ	ΡΗΙ ΚΑΡΡΑ ΤΑυ	IFC	84	28	24
ΦМ	PHI MU	СРН	413	120	51
ΠВΦ	PI BETA PHI	СРН	401	102	41
ПКА	PI KAPPA ALPHA	IFC	194	66	42
ΠКΦ	ΡΙ ΚΑΡΡΑ ΡΗΙ	IFC	114	23	32
ΣΧ	SIGMA CHI	IFC	254	74	40
ΣΓΡ	SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	7	-	-
ΣΝ	SIGMA NU	IFC	287	71	57
ΣΠ	SIGMA PI	IFC	162	41	35
ZΦB	ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	12	-	-



Some GPAs are not available due to FERPA regulations. Fall 2017 All Men's GPA: **2.69** Fall 2017 All Women's GPA: **3.04** 

		COUNCIL	CHAPTER SEMESTER GPA	NEW MEMBER CLASS GPA	CHAPTER GPA COMPARED TO M & W GPA
ΑΔΠ	ALPHA DELTA PI	СРН	3.03	3.09	Below
AKA	ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	3.05	3.06	Above
АОП	ALPHA OMICRON PI	СРН	3.23	3.34	Above
AΦ	ALPHA PHI	СРН	2.79	2.90	Below
$AT\Omega$	ALPHA TAU OMEGA	IFC	2.80	2.81	Above
ΒΘΠ	ΒΕΤΑ ΤΗΕΤΑ ΡΙ	IFC	2.91	3.04	Above
XΩ	CHI OMEGA	СРН	3.40	3.48	Above
XΨ	CHI PSI	IFC	3.03	3.28	Above
$\Delta\Delta\Delta$	DELTA DELTA DELTA	СРН	3.41	3.54	Above
ΔΓ	DELTA GAMMA	СРН	3.23	3.34	Above
ΔΨ	DELTA PSI	IFC	3.41	3.50	Above
ΔΣΘ	DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	3.00	-	Below
KA	KAPPA ALPHA ORDER	IFC	3.11	3.16	Above
ΚΑΨ	KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	2.50	-	Below
KAΘ	KAPPA ALPHA THETA	СРН	2.97	2.93	Below
KΔ	KAPPA DELTA	СРН	3.38	3.38	Above
ККΓ	КАРРА КАРРА GAMMA	СРН	3.23	3.30	Above
KΣ	KAPPA SIGMA	IFC	2.65	2.56	Below
ΩΨΦ	OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	2.82	-	Above
ΦΒΣ	PHI BETA SIGMA FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	2.42	-	Below
$\Phi\Delta\Theta$	PHI DELTA THETA	IFC	2.85	2.90	Above
ΦΚΨ	PHI KAPPA PSI	IFC	2.78	2.92	Above
ΦΚΤ	ΡΗΙ ΚΑΡΡΑ ΤΑυ	IFC	2.72	2.35	Above
ΦМ	PHI MU	СРН	3.25	3.30	Above
ΠВФ	PI BETA PHI	СРН	3.22	3.36	Above
ПКА	PI KAPPA ALPHA	IFC	2.93	2.87	Above
ΠКΦ	РІ КАРРА РНІ	IFC	2.89	3.03	Above
ΣΧ	SIGMA CHI	IFC	3.01	3.16	Above
ΣΓΡ	SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	3.23	-	Above
ΣΝ	SIGMA NU	IFC	3.10	3.39	Above
ΣΠ	SIGMA PI	IFC	2.49	2.39	Below
ZΦB	ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	2.65	-	Below



This data indicates the percentage of members with the following GPA ranges.

		COUNCIL	BELOW 2.0	2.0 - 3.0	ABOVE 3.0
AΔΠ	ALPHA DELTA PI	СРН	10%	33%	57%
AKA	ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	8%	32%	60%
АОП	ALPHA OMICRON PI	СРН	6%	23%	71%
AΦ	ALPHA PHI	СРН	20%	29%	51%
ATΩ	ALPHA TAU OMEGA	IFC	17%	37%	46%
ΒΘΠ	ΒΕΤΑ ΤΗΕΤΑ ΡΙ	IFC	16%	31%	53%
XΩ	CHI OMEGA	СРН	3%	17%	80%
ХΨ	CHI PSI	IFC	14%	31%	55%
$\Delta\Delta\Delta$	DELTA DELTA DELTA	СРН	3%	19%	78%
ΔΓ	DELTA GAMMA	СРН	6%	24%	70%
ΔΨ	DELTA PSI	IFC	6%	12%	82%
ΔΣΘ	DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	9%	39%	52%
KA	KAPPA ALPHA ORDER	IFC	9%	26%	65%
ΚΑΨ	KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	29%	35%	36%
ΚΑΘ	KAPPA ALPHA THETA	СРН	15%	26%	59%
KΔ	KAPPA DELTA	СРН	4%	17%	79%
ККΓ	КАРРА КАРРА GAMMA	СРН	7%	22%	71%
KΣ	KAPPA SIGMA	IFC	25%	39%	36%
ΩΨΦ	OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	6%	81%	13%
ΦΒΣ	PHI BETA SIGMA FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	37%	37%	26%
$\Phi\Delta\Theta$	PHI DELTA THETA	IFC	13%	38%	49%
ΦΚΨ	PHI KAPPA PSI	IFC	19%	40%	41%
ΦΚΤ	ΡΗΙ ΚΑΡΡΑ ΤΑυ	IFC	18%	36%	46%
ΦМ	PHI MU	СРН	7%	22%	71%
ΠВΦ	PI BETA PHI	СРН	7%	23%	70%
ПКА	PI KAPPA ALPHA	IFC	12%	23%	65%
ΠКΦ	ΡΙ ΚΑΡΡΑ ΡΗΙ	IFC	15%	29%	56%
ΣΧ	SIGMA CHI	IFC	10%	30%	60%
ΣΓΡ	SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	0%	29%	71%
ΣΝ	SIGMA NU	IFC	10%	29%	61%
ΣΠ	SIGMA PI	IFC	32%	33%	35%
ZΦB	ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	33%	25%	42%

#### PERSONAL & PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

This self-reported data demonstrates each chapter's commitment to members' personal & professional development during the Fall 2017 semester.

\*All data is self-reported.

		MEMBERS INVOLVED IN STUDENT ORGS.*	INTERNSHIPS*	STUDY ABROAD*	TOTAL NUMBER OF HOURS OF EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMMING*
ΑΔΠ	ALPHA DELTA PI	230	5	1	4
AKA	ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
АОП	ALPHA OMICRON PI	322	6	1	6
AΦ	ALPHA PHI	275	15	1	12
ATΩ	ALPHA TAU OMEGA	-	-	-	-
ВӨП	ΒΕΤΑ ΤΗΕΤΑ ΡΙ	30	-	-	1
XΩ	CHI OMEGA	440	1	3	2
ХΨ	CHI PSI	39	1	-	10
$\Delta\Delta\Delta$	DELTA DELTA DELTA	430	5	5	3
ΔΓ	DELTA GAMMA	415	1	3	5
ΔΨ	DELTA PSI	97	-	1	-
ΔΣΘ	DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
KA	KAPPA ALPHA ORDER	273	10	-	1
ΚΑΨ	KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
$KA\Theta$	KAPPA ALPHA THETA	150	79	-	3
KΔ	KAPPA DELTA	400	-	2	1
ККГ	КАРРА КАРРА GAMMA	250	5	3	4
KΣ	KAPPA SIGMA	48	7	-	-
ΩΨΦ	OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΦΒΣ	PHI BETA SIGMA FRATERNITY, INC.	9	-	-	6
$\Phi\Delta\Theta$	PHI DELTA THETA	-	-	-	-
ΦΚΨ	PHI KAPPA PSI	20	2	-	-
ΦΚΤ	ΡΗΙ ΚΑΡΡΑ ΤΑυ	30	3	1	2
ΦМ	PHI MU	399	5	1	7
ΠВΦ	PI BETA PHI	248	26	2	3
ПКА	PI KAPPA ALPHA	-	-	-	-
ΠКΦ	ΡΙ ΚΑΡΡΑ ΡΗΙ	-	-	-	-
ΣΧ	SIGMA CHI	248	-	-	2
ΣΓΡ	SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.	2	-	-	7
ΣΝ	SIGMA NU	160	-	-	10
ΣΠ	SIGMA PI	75	1	1	1
ZΦB	ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC.	10	1	-	2

# CIVIC

This self-reported data demonstrates each chapter's civic contribution during the Fall 2017 semester.

\*All data is self-reported.

		TOTAL SERVICE HOURS GIVEN	HOURS DONE BY MEMBER	TOTAL PHILANTHROPY MONEY RAISED	DOLLARS RAISED BY MEMBER
ΑΔΠ	ALPHA DELTA PI	254	0.67	\$17,988.88	\$47.46
AKA	ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
АОП	ALPHA OMICRON PI	3380.9	8.52	\$15,000	\$37.78
AΦ	ALPHA PHI	350	0.93	\$15,650	\$41.51
ATΩ	ALPHA TAU OMEGA	-	-	-	-
ВӨП	ΒΕΤΑ ΤΗΕΤΑ ΡΙ	50	0.32	\$500.00	\$3.23
XΩ	CHI OMEGA	2000	4.58	\$12,500	\$28.60
ХΨ	CHI PSI	600	8.70	\$1,895.00	\$27.46
$\Delta\Delta\Delta$	DELTA DELTA DELTA	1155	2.70	\$21,126.00	\$49.48
ΔΓ	DELTA GAMMA	4,000	9.57	\$25,000.00	\$59.81
ΔΨ	DELTA PSI	360	2.26	\$1,655.00	\$10.41
ΔΣΘ	DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
KA	KAPPA ALPHA ORDER	1646	6.56	\$102,602.85	\$408.78
ΚΑΨ	KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΚΑΘ	KAPPA ALPHA THETA	1800	5.96	\$48,564.59	\$160.81
KΔ	KAPPA DELTA	-	-	-	-
ККГ	КАРРА КАРРА GAMMA	3250	7.72	\$5,744.50	\$13.64
KΣ	KAPPA SIGMA	526.5	2.36	\$5,000.00	\$22.42
ΩΨΦ	OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΦΒΣ	PHI BETA SIGMA FRATERNITY, INC.	297	15.63	\$3,000.00	\$157.89
$\Phi\Delta\Theta$	PHI DELTA THETA	-	-	-	-
ΦΚΨ	PHI KAPPA PSI	500	2.70	\$1,000	\$5.41
ΦΚΤ	ΡΗΙ ΚΑΡΡΑ ΤΑυ	90	1.07	\$2700	\$32.14
ΦМ	PHI MU	2,478	6.00	\$15,503.00	\$37.54
ΠВΦ	PI BETA PHI	4000	9.98	\$24,791.00	\$61.82
ПКА	PI KAPPA ALPHA	-	-	-	-
ΠКΦ	ΡΙ ΚΑΡΡΑ ΡΗΙ	-	-	-	-
ΣΧ	SIGMA CHI	828	3.26	-	
ΣΓΡ	SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.	150	21.43	\$200.00	\$28.57
ΣΝ	SIGMA NU	2,654	9.25	\$9,462	\$32.97
ΣΠ	SIGMA PI	-	-	\$5,775	\$35.65
ZΦB	ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC.	50	4.17	-	-

#### ORGANIZATIONAL CONDUCT

The following data identifies the number of times an organization was found responsible for the following violations during the Fall 2017 semester.

Other violations include: Recruitment Infractions, Council Bylaws, Unregistered Events, Unauthorized Entry, Disorderly Conduct, and Respect for Property.

		HAZING	ALCOHOL	SEXUAL MISCONDUCT	OTHER
ΑΔΠ	ALPHA DELTA PI	-	-	-	1
AKA	ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
АОП	ALPHA OMICRON PI	-	-	-	1
AΦ	ALPHA PHI	-	-	-	3
ATΩ	ALPHA TAU OMEGA	-	-	-	1
ВӨП	ΒΕΤΑ ΤΗΕΤΑ ΡΙ	-	-	-	-
XΩ	CHI OMEGA	-	-	-	2
ХΨ	CHI PSI	-	-	-	1
$\Delta\Delta\Delta$	DELTA DELTA DELTA	-	-	-	1
ΔΓ	DELTA GAMMA	-	-	-	2
$\Delta \Psi$	DELTA PSI	1	-	-	1
ΔΣΘ	DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
KA	KAPPA ALPHA ORDER	-	-	-	-
ΚΑΨ	KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	2
KAΘ	KAPPA ALPHA THETA	-	-	-	1
KΔ	KAPPA DELTA	-	-	-	2
ККΓ	КАРРА КАРРА GAMMA	-	-	-	1
KΣ	KAPPA SIGMA	1	-	-	1
ΩΨΦ	OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	1
ΦΒΣ	PHI BETA SIGMA FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
$\Phi\Delta\Theta$	PHI DELTA THETA	-	-	-	2
ΦΚΨ	PHI KAPPA PSI	1	-	-	1
ΦΚΤ	ΡΗΙ ΚΑΡΡΑ ΤΑυ	-	-	-	1
ΦМ	PHI MU	-	-	-	1
ΠВΦ	PI BETA PHI	-	-	-	1
ПКА	PI KAPPA ALPHA	1	-	-	-
ΠКΦ	ΡΙ ΚΑΡΡΑ ΡΗΙ	-	-	-	1
ΣΧ	SIGMA CHI	-	-	-	1
ΣΓΡ	SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΣΝ	SIGMA NU	-	-	-	-
ΣΠ	SIGMA PI	-	-	-	-
ZΦB	ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-



The following data identifies the percentage of members who were found responsible for the following violations during the Fall 2017 semester.

Other violations include: Unregistered Events, Unauthorized Entry, Disorderly Conduct, and Respect for Property.

\*An asterisk indicates at least one member has been found responsible.

		HAZING	ALCOHOL	OTHER	SEXUAL MISCONDUCT
AΔΠ	ALPHA DELTA PI	-	0.50%	-	-
AKA	ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΑΟΠ	ALPHA OMICRON PI	-	1.50%	-	-
AΦ	ALPHA PHI	-	0.52%	1.03%	-
$AT\Omega$	ALPHA TAU OMEGA	-	0.37%	-	-
ВӨП	ΒΕΤΑ ΤΗΕΤΑ ΡΙ	-	-	-	-
XΩ	CHI OMEGA	-	0.45%	-	-
XΨ	CHI PSI	-	1.45%	-	-
ΔΔΔ	DELTA DELTA DELTA	-	-	-	-
ΔΓ	DELTA GAMMA	-	0.47%	0.23%	-
ΔΨ	DELTA PSI	-	2.50%	2.50%	-
ΔΣΘ	DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
KA	KAPPA ALPHA ORDER	-	1.19%	-	-
ΚΑΨ	KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.	-	7.14%	-	-
ΚΑΘ	KAPPA ALPHA THETA	-	0.65%	-	-
KΔ	KAPPA DELTA	-	O.71%	0.24%	-
ККΓ	КАРРА КАРРА GAMMA	-		-	-
KΣ	KAPPA SIGMA	-	2.64%	0.88%	-
ΩΨΦ	OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΦΒΣ	PHI BETA SIGMA FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
$\Phi\Delta\Theta$	PHI DELTA THETA	-	3.57%	0.45%	-
ΦΚΨ	PHI KAPPA PSI	-	3.66%	3.66%	-
ΦΚΤ	ΡΗΙ ΚΑΡΡΑ ΤΑυ	-	3.49%	-	-
ΦМ	PHI MU	-	0.24%	-	-
ΠВΦ	ΡΙ ΒΕΤΑ ΡΗΙ	-	0.99%	1.24%	-
ПКА	PI KAPPA ALPHA	-	3.81%	0.48%	-
ΠКΦ	ΡΙ ΚΑΡΡΑ ΡΗΙ	-	0.84%	-	-
ΣΧ	SIGMA CHI	-	1.17%	-	-
ΣΓΡ	SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΣΝ	SIGMA NU	-	1.39%	1.05%	-
ΣΠ	SIGMA PI	-	6.67%	1.82%	-
ZΦB	ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-